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Academic Calendar-All Engineering UG Courses
Year: 2024-25 (Even Semester)

S.N. | Activity Dates
01 | Commencement of Classes 03.03.2025
02 | Annual Social Gathering 27, 28 & 29.03.2025
03 | Student Feedback-1 07.04.2025
04 | Mid Semester Examination 02.05.2025 to 05.05.2025
05 | Parent Meet 10.05.2025
06 | Display of Mid Semester Examination Marks 13052025
07 | CA Examination 13.06.2025 & 14.06.2025
08 | Student Feedback-II 13 or 14.06.2025
09 | Display of CA Examination Marks 19.06.2025
10 | End of Classes 20.06.2025
1T | Internal Academic Audit 21.06.2025
12| Practical/Project/Seminar Examinations 21.06.2025 to 23.06.2025
13 | End Semester Examination 24.06.2025 to 03.07.2025
14 | Vacation 21.06.2025 to 30.07.2025
15 | Declaration of Result 26.07.2025
16 | Commencement of Classes for next Semester 01.08.2025

*Kindly conduct classes on few of Sundays as well, except on public holidays declared

by the Government of Maharashtra.

Public Holidays:
S.N. | Date Day Occasion
01 | 19-02-2025 Wednesday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
02 |26-02-2025 Wednesday Mahashivratri
03 | 14-03-2025 Friday Dhulivandan
04 | 30-03-2025 Sunday Gudi Padwa
05 | 31-03-2025 Monday Ramzan Eid




06 | 06-04-2025 Sunday Shri Ram Navmi
07 | 10-04-2025 Thursday Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak
08 | 14-04-2025 Monday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
09 | 18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday
10| 20-04-2025 Sunday Easter Sunday
11 01-05-2025 Thursday Maharashtra Din
12| 12-05-2025 Monday Buddha Pornima
13 | 07-06-2025 Saturday Bakari Eid
14 | 06-07-2025 Sunday Moharam
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Academic¢/Incharge Principal
Note:

1. Engage only Theory Classes (no practicals) during 03.03.2025 to 08.03.2025.

2. All the faculty members should complete the academic work as per scheduled
dates. If required engage extra lectures / practicals.

3. The Assignments to the students should be given unit wise and evaluated timely.
The performance for the same should be clubbed with Class Test (CA) marks while
evaluating the continuous assessment (CA) theory subject marks.

4. MSE should be conducted on first three units of subject syllabus and class test (CA), on
remaining two units.

5. All the faculty members are asked to maintain staff diary regularly.

6. The teaching files are to be checked by HOD every week, by Academic head every
fortnight & by Principal, twice every semester.
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